STATE OF ALASKA RFP NUMBER 2519S038
AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE

AMENDMENT ISSUING OFFICE:

Department of Transportation & Public Facilities
Statewide Contracting & Procurement
P.O. Box 112500
(3132 Channel Drive, Room 350)
Juneau, Alaska 99811-2500

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER DATE AMENDMENT ISSUED: October 9, 2018

RFP TITLE:
Avalanche Control Skagway, Alaska

DUE DATE: October 30, 2018 at 3:00 PM Alaska Time.

This is a Non-mandatory return Amendment.

The following changes to RFP 2519S038 are required.

Section 1.13 RFP Schedule has been modified to read as follows:

The RFP schedule set out herein represents the State of Alaska’s best estimate of the schedule that will be followed. If a
component of this schedule, such as the deadline for receipt of proposals, is delayed, the rest of the schedule may be shifted by the
same number of days.

. Issue RFP October 5, 2018

. Open RFP October 30, 2018, at 3:00 PM Alaska Time

. Proposal Evaluation Committee complete evaluation by November 7, 2018

. State of Alaska issues Notice of Intent to Award a Contract November 8, 2018
. State of Alaska issues contract November 19, 2018

. Contract starts November 20, 2018.

This RFP does not, by itself, obligate the state. The state's obligation will commence when the contract is approved by the
Commissioner of the Department of Transportation & Public Facilities, or the Commissioner's designee. Upon written notice to the
contractor, the state may set a different starting date for the contract. The state will not be responsible for any work done by the
contractor, even work done in good faith, if it occurs prior to the contract start date set by the state.

Section 3.01 SCOPE OF WORK & DELIVERABLES has been modified to read as follows:

The ADOT/PF Skagway Maintenance Station needs an avalanche forecaster for the Klondike Highway between
Mile posts 6 - 14.

Successful performance of this contract will require the avalanche specialist to be on location in Skagway, Alaska
and on the Klondike Highway during the winter period from January 15 through May 5 each year.



RFP 25198038 Avalanche Control Skagway, Alaska

Amendment #1

The Klondike Highway extends from Skagway, Alaska 14 miles to the Canadian border, and rises from seal level
to an elevation of 3,335 feet. The ADOT/PF Skagway maintenance crew consists of six equipment operators and
associated heavy equipment.

ADOTY/PF will provide a vehicle for daily access to the Klondike Highway, existing records of avalanche control
on the Klondike highway, a copy of the 1987 Klondike Highway Avalanche control study, the recently developed
avalanche control firing table, a copy of the recently developed Klondike Highway Avalanche Control Standard
Operating Procedure and an indoor workspace with internet access, contractor to provide own computer.

The purpose of this contract is to provide an experienced avalanche specialist to assist ADOT/PF in developing -
and conducting an avalanche control program for the Klondike Highway. The avalanche specialist must be
proficient in avalanche forecasting, physically able to access appropriate snow fields and dig test pits, experienced
and knowledgeable in the operation of the Falcon GT avalauncher and experienced in developing avalanche
control programs.

No changes to Deliverables have been made with this amendment # 1

Section 3.02 Contract Term and Work Schedule has been modified to read as follows:

The length of the contract will be from the date of award, approximately November 20, 2018 for approximately one year, through
June 30, 2019, with four (4) one-year renewal options through June 30, 2023. The period of performance will be January 15 to
May 5 each year.

Unless otherwise provided in this RFP, the State and the successful offeror/contractor agree: (1) that any holding over of the
contract excluding any exercised renewal options, will be considered as a month-to-month extension, and all other terms and
conditions shall remain in full force and effect and (2) to provide written notice to the other party of the intent to cancel such
month-to-month extension at least 30-days before the desired date of cancellation.

e s K1 o 10-9200§

Name: Chris Hunt
Title: Procurement Specialist 111

Page 2 of 2



